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Classification

BARCELONA
No Team Drivers Car Cl Ty Lap Total Gap Kph
1 7 Toyofc Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ / T. LAURENT Toyota TSO50 - Hybrid IMPT H M 75 105 _ - 186.2
2 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / B. HARTLEY Toyota TSO50 - Hybrid LMPI H M 99 107 +0.267 +0.267 185.7
3 3 Rebellion Racing N. BERTHON / B. SENNA / G. MENEZES Rebellion R13 - Gibson LMP1 M 44 77 +1.612 +1.345 182.9
4 1 Rebellion Racing F. NASR / B. SENNA / G. MENEZES / N. NATO Rebellion R13 - Gibson LMP1 M 52 60 +2.100 +0.488 182.0
5 22 United Autosports P. HANSON / F. ALBBUQUERQUE / P. DI RESTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 61 62 +3.353 +1.253 179.5
6 36 Signatech Alpine ELF T. LAURENT / A. NEGRAO / P. RAGUES Alpine A470 - Gibson LMP2 M 58 76 +3.661 +0.308 178.9
7 29 Racing Team Nederland ~ © "0/ ViNDSGHDE/N D RES /L VAN =T Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 56 97 +4.185+0.524 177.9
8 42 Cool Racing N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 3 62 +4.281 +0.096 177.8
9 37 Jackie Chan DC Racing H. TUNG / G. AUBRY / W. STEVENS Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 39 73 +4.403 +0.122 177.5
10 6 Team LNT LSS B E I NS LS S Ginetta G60-LT-P1-AER LMP1 M 10 15 +4.679 +0.276 177.0
11 33 High Class Racing M. PATTERSON / A. FIORDBACH / K. YAMASHITA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 57 71 +5.483 +0.804 175.5
12 47 Cetilar Racing R. LACORTE / A. BELICCHI / G. SERNAGIOTTO Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 M 37 43 +5.522 +0.039 175.5
13 38 Jota R GONZALEZ / P. MALDONADO / A DAVIDSON Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 74 78 +6.363 +0.841 173.9
14 51 AF Corse J. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTEPro M 35 75 +14.049 +7.686 161.1
15 71 AF Corse D. RIGON / M. MOLINA Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTEPro M 37 89 +14.676 +0.627 160.1
16 91 Porsche GT Team G. BRUNI /R LIETZ Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEPro M 22 26 +14.931 +0.255 159.7
17 92 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro M 5 22 +14.979 +0.048 159.6
18 57 Team Project 1 - PERGNESTER & FERFETL/ M. CAIROL/ D HENEMEELHANSSON Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am M 2 48 +15.018 +0.039 159.6
19 56 Team Project 1 . PERFETT/D. HENENEISLHANSSON./ M. CAIROL - BERGAESTER Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M 15 48 +15.629 +0.611 158.7
20 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing ~ © MED/A DELEENER /M. CAMPRELL /. PREINING Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am M 66 80 +15.739 +0.110 158.5
21 54 AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Am M 5 65 +16.021 +0.282 158.1
22 90 TF Sport J. ADAM Aston Martin Vantaje AMR ~ LMGTEAm M 9 16 +16.060 +0.039 158.0
23 97 Aston Martin Racing A LYNN/M. MARTIN / 1. SRENSEN / N. THIM Aston Martin Vantaje AMR  LMGTE Pro M 76 95 +16.099 +0.039 158.0
24 98 Aston Martin Racing FDALALANAYD TURNER/ R GURN/ M. AIDAY M- vaxovme Asfon Martin Vantaje AMR  LMGTEAm M 66 73 +16.165 +0.066 157.9
25 83 AF Corse F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / N. NIELSEN Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Am M 48 82 +16.179 +0.014 157.8
26 62 Red River Sport B. GRIMES / J. MOWLEM / C. HOLLINGS Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTEAm M 81 92 +16.209 +0.030 157.8
27 86 Gulf Racing M. WAINWRIGHT / A WATSON / N. BASTIAN / B. BARKER Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am M 7 69 +16.608 +0.399 157.2
28 70 MR Racing M. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / E. CHEEVER Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Am M 12 40 +16.647 +0.039 157.1
29 5 Team LNT C. ROBERTSON / M. BECHE / E. ORUDZHEY / S. RICHELMI Ginetta G60-LT-P1-AER LMP1 M
30 88 Dempsey - Proton Racing  C. RIED / A. DE LEENER / T. PREINING Porsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE Am M
Fastest Lap | Lap 75 Jose Maria LOPEZ 1:29.991 186.2 Kph
Circuit Best Laps by Class
LMP1 Jose Maria LOPEZ 23/07/2019 1:29.991 186.2 Kph
LMP2 Paul DI RESTA 23/07/2019 1:33.344 179.5 Kph
LMGTE Pro  Alessandro PIER GUIDI  23/07/2019 1:44.040 161.1 Kph
LMGTE Am  Matteo CAIROLI 23/07/2019 1:45.009 159.6 Kph
PUBISNEd Bt . Track Temp: 46.11°C  Air Temp: 33.39°C Track Status:
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